HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR: 11/16/2021

CERT APPOINTMENT

FRANK, ANGIE B
GIMPEL, SHERRI A
KENOW, AMY J
PEARSON, SANDRA L
PERSONS, KERRI L
ZWAK, MICHAEL L
TOTAL: 6

CERT LEAVE

ARRINGTON, ABBY J
SAYLER, DONNA L
TOTAL: 2

CERT LONG TERM SUB

KOLENZ, KRISTINE M
RADOSEVICH, ELIZABETH C
TOTAL: 2

CERT RESIGNATION

LANTZ, RYAN G

SWART, SARAC
TOTAL: 2

CERT RETIREMENT

PEARSON, SANDRA L
TOTAL: 1

CERT TEMP INCREASE

GROVER, MELISSA M
MAXIM, GALEN M
SEDERBERG, SUSAN B
WHITE, HEATHER D
WHITE, HEATHER D
TOTAL: 5

NON CERT APPOINTMENT

BOCK, SANDRA K
COLLINS, JACOB R
DALY, KATHLEEN F
DAVENPORT, JAKE R
DIVER, AMBER L
DOWD, LORIJ
ERDAHL, RACHEL L
ERICKSON, ANDREW J
FRANCISCO, MEGAN A
GIMPEL, SHERRI A
GOODREAU, MARIAH M

GROVENBURG, CHARMAINE M

HAMLIN, HANNAH J
HAMSMITH, KAYLEE E

HENNINGSGAARD, MICHELLE B

HOMERE, PHILLIP
HUGHLEY, MEGAN L
JONES, BRITT S

KESTI, NATHAN T
KILGOUR, SARAH G
MEHLE, JESSE R
PHELPS, JACQUELIN A
PIORO, JACOB
PREBEG, BRITTANY K
SEMENOVA, NATALIA A
STEINKE, HUNTER M
TERESI, ROBERT A
WAUGAMAN, STEPHANIE M
TOTAL: 28

NON CERT LEAVE

SNEDKER, ANGELA R
TOTAL: 1

NON CERT PERM DECREASE

CONSTANTINI, THOMAS J
LUNDORFF, STEPHANIE A
THOMPSON, ALYSSA M
TOTAL: 3

POSITION

.75 ABE COORDINATOR/HOCHS, 30/46 WKS, $1,474.50/WK, P FLEEGE
HOMEBOUND SPEC ED AND GEN ED/DW, (BA)Ill 2, NEW POS, TEMPORARY
.2 PHY ED/LESTER PARK, .3 PHY ED/PIEDMONT, (BA)Ill 7

MATH INTERVENTIONIST TOSA/LOWELL, (MA) 9

.5 SCHOOL COUNSELOR/EAST, (MA) 9, NEW POS

.2 ISICR WORK EXPERIENCE/ALC, .6 BUSINESS & PERSONAL FINANCE/AEO, (MA)IV+45 9

POSITION

SPECIAL ED/MYERS-WILKINS
SPECIAL ED SOCIAL WORKER/DENFELD

POSITION

GRADE 4/5/LAKEWOOD, (BA)III+45 2, A ROSENBERG, END DATE TBD
SCHOOL SOCIAL WORKER/DW, (MA)IV+15 3, D SAYLER

POSITION

GUIDANCE COUNSLEOR/ORDEAN EAST
SPEC ED SCHOOL NURSE/DENFELD

POSITION
GRADE 6/ORDEAN EAST, REVISED

POSITION

ENGLISH AS SECOND LANGUAGE/DW, .6 TO .8, CHANGE IN FTE
HOSPITALITY & CULINARY ARTS/DENFELD, .4 TO 1.0, L MCNEIL
SCHOOL NURSE/DW .6 TO 1.0

MATH/LINCOLN PARK, 1/6 OVERLOAD

MATH/LINCOLN PARK, ADDITIONAL1/6 OVERLOAD

POSITION

PRE-SCHOOL PARA FLOATER/DW, 39/38WKS, $16.40/HR, C THRO

SPEC ED PROG PARA/EAST, 32.5/38WKS, $16.40/HR, G MAXIM

ECSE PARA/DW, 31.25/38WKS, $16.40/HR, P ERICKSON

SPEC ED PROG PARA/MACARTHUR, 31.25/38WKS, $16.40/HR

FOOD SERVICE HELPER/STOWE, 15/38WKS, $11.78/HR

ECSE PARA/DW, 31/38WKS, $16.40/HR, NEW POS

SPEC ED BW PARA/ORDEAN EAST, 32.5/38WKS, $16.40/HR

SCHOOL CUSTODIAN I/DENFELD, 40/52WKS, $13.02/HR, E JOHNSON

SPEC ED PROGRAM LPN PARA/LESTER PARK, 31.25/38WKS, $20.45/HR, A MCKEEVER
SPEC ED PROG PARA/EAST, 32.5/38WKS, $16.40/HR, NEW POS

SPEC ED BW PARA/MACARTHUR, 31.25/38WKS, $16.40/HR, E SHEMWELL
SPEC ED PROG PARA/LESTER PARK, 31.25/38WKS, $16.40/HR, M KAPSNER
BW PARA/STOWE, 31.25/38WKS, $16.40/HR, C OVERBY

SCHOOL CUSTODIAN I/ORDEAN EAST, 40/52WKS, $13.02/HR, B BELDEN
PRE-SCHOOL PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, 23/38WKS, $16.40/HR, R MODEAN
SPEC ED STUD SPEC PARA/DENFELD, 32.5/38WKS, $16.40/HR, S GUZZZO
COMMUNITY SCHOOLS PROG COORD/DW, 20/50WKS, $536.50/WK, T MARGO
SPEC ED STUD SPEC PARA/CHESTER CREEK, 31.25/38WKS, $16.40/HR
SCHOOL CUSTODIAN I/LESTER PARK, 40/52WKS, $13.02/HR, D BRUN
CONSTRUCTION TECH TUTOR/EAST, 40/38WKS, $17.48/HR

FOOD SERVICE HELPER/MYERS-WILKINS, 16.25/38WKS, $11.78/HR

ECSE PARA/DW, 14/38WKS, $16.40/HR, C KOECHER

SUPV PARA/ORDEAN EAST, 32.5/38WKS, $16.40/HR, N LAVIGNE

SPEC ED BW PARA/CONGDON, 31.25/38WKS, $16.40/HR, J COOPER

SCHOOL CUSTODIAN I/CONGDON, 40/52WKS, $13.02/HR, T KUDAIBERGENOVA
SPEC ED PROG PARA/EAST, 32.5/38WKS, $16.40/HR, A TURCOTT

SPEC ED BW PARA/PIEDMONT, 31.25/38WKS, $16.40/HR, M HARVEY

SPEC ED PROG PARA/MACARTHUR, 31.25/38WKS, $16.40/HR

POSITION
SPEC ED PARA/LOWELL, RTW DATE TBD

POSITION/LOCATION/LEAVE TYPE

SUPV PARA/EAST, .70 TO .575, VOLUNTARY
SPEC ED BW PARA/MACARTHUR, .8125 TO .78125, P HUBER
OSSS/OEE, 40/52 WKS TO 40/48WKS, VOLUNTARY

EFFECTIVE DATES

9/27/2021
10/25/2021  6/10/2022
10/04/2021
8/31/2021  1/07/2022
10/04/2021  6/17/2022
8/31/2021

EFFECTIVE DATES

11/19/2021  1/28/2022
9/03/2021  9/30/2021

EFFECTIVE DATES

10/18/2021
10/11/2021  6/17/2022

EFFECTIVE DATES

10/19/2021
10/13/2021

EFFECTIVE DATES
1/07/2022

EFFECTIVE DATES

9/27/2021  6/10/2022
10/25/2021  6/10/2022
9/28/2021  11/30/2021
9/07/2021  9/24/2021
9/07/2021  9/24/2021

EFFECTIVE DATES

10/11/2021
9/27/2021
9/27/2021
8/31/2021
8/31/2021
9/28/2021
8/31/2021
9/29/2021
9/27/2021

10/04/2021
9/20/2021
9/20/2021
9/27/2021

10/06/2021
9/28/2021

11/02/2021
9/20/2021
8/31/2021

10/04/2021
9/27/2021
8/31/2021

10/18/2021

10/04/2021

10/25/2021

10/11/2021

10/18/2021

10/20/2021
8/31/2021

EFFECTIVE DATES
9/15/2021

EFFECTIVE DATES

9/15/2021
10/04/2021
10/07/2021



NON CERT PERM INCREASE

MIELKE, COLLEEN M
ONNEN, JACQUELINE A
TOTAL: 2

NON CERT PROMOTION

BENSON, DANE R
GUZZO, ANTHONY
TOTAL: 2

NON CERT RESIGNATION

ANDERSON, LEANE M
BERGESON, JOSEPHINE M
BOWKER, DIANA

CANAVAN, NICHELE
FEICK-SEPPO, CHASE J
GIMPEL, SHERRI A
GROVENBURG, CHARMAINE M
HOFFMAN HORDYK, LAURA R
HOWLAND, LAURA J

PRICE, BENJAMIN M
RABOLD, JEFFREY M

RICK, REBECCAM
WIERSCHEM, CHELSEY H
TOTAL: 13

NON CERT RETIREMENT

ANDREWS, JOAN C
HINNENKAMP, DENNIS J
TOTAL: 2

POSITION/LOCATION/LEAVE TYPE

SUPV PARA/EAST, .58125 TO .6875
ECSE PARA/DW, .5625 TO .70, J EADES

POSITION

OSSS/MYERS-WILKINS, SCHOOL CUSTODIAN II/MYERS-WILKINS, $18.96/HR
2ND SHIFT ENGINEER I/ROCKRIDGE, SCHOOL CUSTODIAN Il/DW, $17.40/HR, K LUOTO

POSITION

FOOD SERVICE HELPER/DENFELD

SPEC ED PARA/MACARTHUR

FOOD SERVICE HELPER/ROCKRIDGE
EXEC CLERICAL ASSISTANT SUPT/HOCHS
CUSTODIAN I/ORDEAN EAST

SPEC ED PROG PARA/EAST

SPEC ED PARA/LESTER PARK

HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTOR/HOCHS
SPEC ED PARA/EAST

HEALTH ASST LPN PARA/ORDEAN-EAST
SCHOOL BUS DRIVER I/TRANSPORTATION
ASL INTERPRETER PARA/ORDEAN EAST
SPEC ED BW PARA/LINCOLN PARK

POSITION

OSSI/TRANSPORTATION
SCHOOL BUS DRIVER I/TRANSPORTATION

EFFECTIVE DATES

9/07/2021
10/11/2021

EFFECTIVE DATES

8/09/2021
10/04/2021

EFFECTIVE DATES

8/31/2021
10/15/2021
10/08/2021
11/17/2021
10/22/2021
10/22/2021
10/11/2021
10/15/2021

9/13/2021
11/05/2021

9/30/2021
10/01/2021
10/14/2021

EFFECTIVE DATES

10/20/2021
9/30/2021



